

BID TABULATIONS
USD 420 Site Improvements
Osage City, Kansas
Bid Letting May 18, 2018
17-1394E

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Killough Construction		APAC Kansas	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
Base Bid									
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,529.00	\$ 3,529.00
2.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 63,832.00	\$ 63,832.00
3.	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 589.00	\$ 589.00
5.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00
6.	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,118.00	\$ 4,118.00
7.	Unclassified Excavation	800	Cu. Yds.	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00
8.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	1085	Sq. Yds.	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 7,269.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,680.00
9.	Milling	8650	Sq. Yds.	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 16,002.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 18,597.50
10.	HMA - Commercial Grade (Class A)	1200	Tons	\$ 70.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 71.90	\$ 86,280.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 127,200.00
11.	Concrete Ditch Lining (5" Reinf.)(AE)	224	Sq. Yds.	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 10,416.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,248.00
12.	Concrete Ditch Lining (6" Reinf.)(AE)	162	Sq. Yds.	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 103.10	\$ 16,702.20	\$ 152.00	\$ 24,624.00
13.	Parking Block	19	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,489.00
14.	8'x4'x8' Precast Concrete Drainage Structure	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,953.00	\$ 5,953.00	\$ 7,883.00	\$ 7,883.00
15.	End Section (12")(ACS)	1	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00
16.	Pavement Marking (Multi-Comp.)(White)(4")	4583	Lin. Ft.	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,166.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 7,561.95	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,874.50
17.	Pavement Marking (IG)(White)(24")	48	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,008.00
18.	Pavement Marking Symbol (IG)(White)(Handicap)	5	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,620.00
19.	Pavement Marking Symbol (IG)(White)(LT Arrow)	4	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 1,296.00
20.	Pavement Marking Symbol (IG)(White)(RT Arrow)	2	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 648.00
21.	Pavement Marking Symbol (IG)(White)(Thru Arrow)	17	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 4,012.00
22.	HANDICAP PARKING Sign (R7-8)(12"x18")	5	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 590.00
23.	VAN ACCESSIBLE Plaque (R7-8p)(18"x9")	3	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00
24.	Sign Post (2" PSST)	40	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
25.	Sign Post Footing (2" PSST)	5	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 52.81	\$ 264.05	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00
Base Bid Total =				\$ 233,831.00		\$ 205,960.20		\$ 306,650.00	